
Catering & Bartending Services
For the Visitor Centre only, a 12%+GST catering fee will apply on the cost of all catered food and 
beverages. This fee does not apply to service or rental charges from the caterer, food and/or  
beverages provided by the renter, or if you use Truffles Fine Foods that manage the cafe on site.

Truffles Fine Foods 604-505-4961 www.trufflesfinefoods.com

Bartendo 647-557-1076 www.bartendo.ca

Cocktails & Canapés 604-728-5937 www.cocktailsandcanapes.ca

Peake of Catering 604-872-8431 www.peakeofcatering.com

Potluck Catering 604-609-7368 www.potluckcatering.com

Savoury Chef Catering 604-357-7118 www.savourychef.com

Terra Breads Café Catering 604-877-1183 www.terrabreads.com

Insurance Providers

Duuo Insurance (Co-Operators) info@duuo.ca www.duuo.ca/event-insurance

Event Policy (Front Row) 604-684-9349 www.eventpolicy.ca

Decor, Floral & Furniture Rentals

Bespoke Decor 604-809-0660 www.bespokedecor.ca

Celebration Party Rentals 604-525-0226 www.celebrationpartyrentals.ca

Connections Events 604-825-9198 www.connectionsevents.ca

Divine Decor 778-789-8889 www.ddecor.ca

Element Event Solutions 604-879-5281 www.elementeventscanada.com

Leis de Buds 604-428-7858 x 3 www.leisdebuds.com

Lonsdale Event Rentals 604-986-5651 www.lonsdaleevents.com

Pedersen's Party Rentals 604-324-7368 www.vancouver.pedersens.com

Photographers

Always Smiling Photography 604832-8977 www.alwayssmilingphotography.com

Amanda Coldicutt Photography 604-838-3384 www.amandacoldicuttphotography.com

Âme Collective 778-798-8770 www.amecollectiveinc.com

Blush Wedding Photography 778-552-1836 www.blushweddingphotography.org

Dynamic Weddings & Events 604-724-0225 www.dynamicweddings.ca

Hennygraphy Photography 604-704-0982 www.hennygraphy.com

Isaac Sim Photography 604-499-4280 www.isaacsimphoto.com

Maricle Kang Photography 604-729-2682 www.mariclekang.com

Sweet Heirloom Photography 604-312-5392 www.sweetheirloom.com

Taryn Baxter Photography 604-719-5248 www.tarynbaxter.com

The MacLeans Photography 604-765-9804 www.themacleans.ca

Event Planners

Alicia Keats Weddings & Events 778-227-9974 www.aliciakeats.com

Countdown Events 604-760-8388 www.countdownevents.com

Dreamgroup Productions 604-671-4564 www.dreamgroup.ca

Honour & Blessing Events 778-840-8438 www.honourandblessing.com

La Vista Events 604-307-0994 www.lavistaevents.com

Shing Weddings 778-233-7302 www.shingweddings.com

Smitten Events 778-772-8824 www.smittenevents.ca

Tent Rentals

Elevation Tents 604-837-6230 www.elevationtents.rentals

Phoenix Tents 778-786-4218 www.phoenixtentrentals.ca

Premier Tents 604-644-5686 www.premiertentrental.ca

Familiar Vendors & Suppliers for Weddings and Special Events

This is a collection of vendors that are familiar with our site.  
You are permitted to use other vendors of your choice.  
Please provide the VanDusen Rentals team the names and contact 
details for the vendors you will be working with prior to your event.

Office: (604) 257-6915     |     VanDusenRentals@vancouver.ca     |     vandusengarden.ca
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